conditions: 

1. The Authorised Office of HDFC Bank Limited (“Bank”) under SARFAESI Act and Rules 

has taken symbolic possession of the Secured Assets described in the SCHEDULE - I 

herein below in respect of total outstanding of amount of Rs. 999,35,73,883/-(Rupees Nine 

Hundred Ninety Nine Crores Thirty Five Lakhs Seventy Three Thousand Eight Hundred 

and Eighty Three Only) due as on 31st December 2024 together with further contractual 

interest, penal charges, incidental charges, cost, expenses from 1st January 2025, which is 

due from Acme Housing India Private Limited.  

2. The e-Auction is being held on “AS IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS BASIS”,